Specification
Guide
ADLER™ Trauma
Instrumentation
1
Table of Contents
D.H.S Basic Instrument Set   3
Basic Instrument Set   5

D0216.252 Hex Screwdriver with fibre handle, 2.5 a/f, for use with Holding Sleeve, for Small bone
screws, ADLer™ (includes Holding Sleeve D0216.253) 1
D0216.253 Holding Sleeve, length 80mm for Hex Screwdriver, Small, ADLer™ 1
D0207.0211 Depth Gauge for Small Screws, ADLer™ 1
D0207.041 Sharp Hook, length 155mm, ADLer™ 1
D0305.01 Clips For Plates, ADLer™ 2
D0207.051 Screw Forceps, ADLer™ 1
D0205.1251 Load & Neutral Drill Guide, 3.5mm, ADLer™ 1
D0304.0121 Bending Iron For Small Plates, Slits 4.5/2.5, ADLer™ 1
D0304.0131 Bending Iron For Small Plates, Slits 2.5/4.5, ADLer™ 1
D0304.0211 Bending Pliers For Finger Plates, ADLer™ 1
D0305.1311 Template for contouring plates Small DCP/LCDCP  -  5 H x 63mm - 7 holes, ADLer™ 1
D0305.1321 Template for contouring plates Small DCP/LCDCP  - 7 H x 87mm - 9 holes, ADLer™ 1
C1102.01 Wire Bending Pliers, length 155mm, ADLer™ 1
D0304.0111 Bending Iron for Kirschner Wires 1.25 to 2.5mm Dia., length 120mm, ADLer™ 1
D0803.132 reduction Forceps with points, wide, length 132mm, ratchet lock, ADLer™ 1
D0804.1301 reduction Forceps with points, length 130mm, ADLer™ 1
D0803.1401 reduction Forceps, serrated, length 140mm, ratchet lock, ADLer™ 1
D0802.1901 Bone Holding Forceps, Self-centering, length 190mm, speed-lock 1
D0901.021 retractor, Small, 8mm wide, short, Narrow Tip, length 160mm 2
D0902.10 Periosteal elevator, round edge, 6mm wide, length 200mm 1
D0901.041 retractor, 15mm wide, length 160mm 2
Small Fragment Instrument Set

B0508.04             `T’ Buttress Plate 4 holes -  ADLer™ 1
`L’ Buttress Plate - ADLER™
B0510.041              4 holes Left 1
B0510.042              4 holes right 1
E0204.00  Plate Set , Auto Compression Hole -ADLER™
18
Code No Description Qty - Set
Content
German pattern Case and Trays
D0106.1201 Aluminium Case, long, yellow (for Basic/Small/Mini Fragment/Tub exFix and Large
Screw Set) 1
D0107.2104 Stainless Steel Tray for Screws in Screw Set (German pattern) 1
D0108.0101 Plastic Tray for Screws in Screw Set (German pattern) 1
Set Contents - Implants
Cortex Screw, Adler  4.5mm Dia Hex Slot
B0112.014   14mm 7
B0112.016   16mm 8
B0112.018   18mm 8
B0112.020   20mm 8
B0112.022   22mm 8
B0112.024   24mm 8
B0112.026   26mm 8
B0112.028   28mm 8
B0112.030   30mm 16
B0112.032   32mm 12
B0112.034   34mm 12
B0112.036   36mm 12
B0112.038   38mm 12
B0112.040   40mm 12
B0112.042   42mm 6
B0112.044   44mm 12
B0112.046   46mm 6
B0112.048   48mm 6
B0112.052   52mm 6
B0112.056   56mm 6
B0112.060   60mm 5
B0112.064   64mm 4
B0112.068   68mm 4
E0203.00 Large Screw Set Hex Slot - ADLER™
19
Code No Description Qty - Set
Content
Malleolar Screw, ADLER™ 4.5mm Hex
B0120.025 25mm 2
B0120.030 30mm 2
B0120.035 35mm 2
B0120.040 40mm 2
B0120.045 45mm 2
B0120.050 50mm 2
B0120.055 55mm 2
B0120.060 60mm 2
B0120.065 65mm 3
B0120.070 70mm 3
Cancellous Screw, ADLER™ 6.5mm Dia Hex Slot Thrd Len 16mm
B0114.030   30mm 2
B0114.035   35mm 2
B0114.040   40mm 2
B0114.045   45mm 2
B0114.050   50mm 2
B0114.055   55mm 2
B0114.060   60mm 2
B0114.065   65mm 3
B0114.070   70mm 3
B0114.075   75mm 3
B0114.080   80mm 3
B0114.085   85mm 3
B0114.090   90mm 3
B0114.095   95mm 3
B0114.100   100mm 3
B0114.105   105mm 3
B0114.110   110mm 3
Cancellous Screw, ADLER™ 6.5mm Dia Hex Slot Thrd Len 32mm
B0116.045   45mm 4
B0116.050   50mm 4
B0116.055   55mm 4
B0116.060   60mm 4
B0116.065   65mm 3
B0116.070   70mm 3
B0116.080   80mm 3
B0116.090   90mm 3
Cancellous Screw, ADLER™ 6.5mm Dia Hex Slot Fully Threaded
B0118.025   25mm 6
B0118.030   30mm 4
B0118.035   35mm 4
B0118.040   40mm 4
B1105.01 Washer 13.0mm dia for Large Cancellous Bone Screw ADLer™ 6
E0203.00 Large Screw Set Hex Slot - ADLER™ - Contd.
20
Code No Description Qty - Set
Content
German pattern Case and Trays
D0106.1301 Aluminium Case, long, blue (for DHS Instrument/DHS Implant Set/Zeta Implant Set/
Large Cannulated Implant Set/Large Cannulated Inst Set) 1
D0107.2109 S.S Tray for CHS/DCS Barrel Plates 1
D0107.2110 S.S Tray for CHS/DCS Lag Screws 1
Set Contents - Implants
C.H.S Lag Screws
B0714.050 C.H.S. Lag Screw 50mm 1
B0714.055 C.H.S. Lag Screw 55mm 1
B0714.060 C.H.S. Lag Screw 60mm 2
B0714.065 C.H.S. Lag Screw 65mm 2
B0714.070 C.H.S. Lag Screw 70mm 2
B0714.075 C.H.S. Lag Screw 75mm 2
B0714.080 C.H.S. Lag Screw 80mm 2
B0714.085 C.H.S. Lag Screw 85mm 2
B0714.090 C.H.S. Lag Screw 90mm 1
B0714.095 C.H.S. Lag Screw 95mm 1
B0714.100 C.H.S. Lag Screw 100mm 1
B0714.105 C.H.S. Lag Screw 105mm 1
B0714.110 C.H.S. Lag Screw 110mm 1
Compression Screws
B0715.01 C.H.S. Compression Screw Hex. Slot, Len 36mm 6
C.H.S Plates - 135 deg / 150 deg
B0723.1354 C.H.S. Barrel Plate, 38mm Barrel, 19mm Width, 135°, 4 round Holes 2
B0723.1355 C.H.S. Barrel Plate, 38mm Barrel, 19mm Width, 135°, 5 round Holes 2
B0723.1356 C.H.S. Barrel Plate, 38mm Barrel, 19mm Width, 135°, 6 round Holes 2
B0723.1504 C.H.S. Barrel Plate, 38mm Barrel, 19mm Width, 150°, 4 round Holes 1
B0723.1505 C.H.S. Barrel Plate, 38mm Barrel, 19mm Width, 150°, 5 round Holes 1
B0723.1506 C.H.S. Barrel Plate, 38mm Barrel, 19mm Width, 150°, 6 round Holes 1
Condylar Screw Plates - 95 deg
B0726.06 95° Condylar Screw Plate, Top radius, 6 Auto Comp. Holes 2
B0726.08 95° Condylar Screw Plate, Top radius, 8 Auto Comp. Holes 2
B0726.10 95° Condylar Screw Plate, Top radius, 10 Auto Comp. Holes 2
B0726.12 95° Condylar Screw Plate, Top radius, 12 Auto Comp. Holes 2
CHS / DCS Implant Set (ADLER™ Implants)
21
Code No Description Qty - Set
Content
German pattern Case and Trays
D0106.1301 Aluminium Case, long, blue (for DHS Instrument/DHS Implant Set/Zeta Implant Set/Large
Cannulated Implant Set/Large Cannulated Inst Set) 1
D0107.2111 S.S Tray for Large Cannulated Screws 1
D0108.0102 Plastic Tray for Large Cannulated Screws 1
Set Contents - Implants
7.0mm Cannulated Screws / 16mm thread
B0122.030 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 30mm 2
B0122.035 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 35mm 2
B0122.040 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 40mm 2
B0122.045 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 45mm 2
B0122.050 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 50mm 2
B0122.055 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 55mm 2
B0122.060 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 60mm 2
B0122.065 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 65mm 4
B0122.070 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 70mm 4
B0122.075 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 75mm 4
B0122.080 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 80mm 4
B0122.085 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 85mm 4
B0122.090 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 90mm 4
B0122.095 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 95mm 2
B0122.100 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 16mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 100mm 2
7.0mm Cannulated Screws / 32mm thread
B0124.045 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 45mm 2
B0124.050 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 50mm 2
B0124.055 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 55mm 2
B0124.060 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 60mm 2
B0124.065 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 65mm 2
B0124.070 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 70mm 2
Large Cannulated Screw Implant Set (ADLER™ Implants)
22
Code No Description Qty - Set
Content
B0124.075 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 75mm 2
B0124.080 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 80mm 2
B0124.085 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 85mm 2
B0124.090 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 90mm 2
B0124.095 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 95mm 2
B0124.100 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, 32mm Thread, Hex. Slot, Length 100mm 2
7.0mm Cannulated Screws / full thread
B0130.060 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 60mm 2
B0130.065 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 65mm 2
B0130.070 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 70mm 2
B0130.075 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 75mm 2
B0130.080 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 80mm 2
B0130.085 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 85mm 2
B0130.090 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 90mm 2
B0130.095 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 95mm 2
B0130.100 Cannulated Cancellous Screw, ADLer™, Ø7.0mm, Fully Threaded, Hex. Slot, Length 100mm 2
Large Cannulated Screw Implant Set (ADLER™ Implants)-
Contd.
23
Code No Description Qty - Set